TIME : 17:14:41 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/03/21 TO 07/03/21

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
21/64	Curry GAA Club	Ρ	01/03/2021	development consisting of (a) up-grade the existing flood lighting to our main pitch with the installation of 8 number 18m high lighting columns complete with flood lights; (b) install 35 number 5m high standard lighting columns to the perimeter of our two pitches for walking/running purposes; together with all associated works			
				Carrowreagh Montiagh			
				Curry			
				Co. Sligo			
21/65	David and Susan Duncan	Р	02/03/2021	development consisting of (a) demolish existing agricultural building on site (b) construct a dwelling			
				house, garage, proprietary effluent treatment unit			
				and soil polishing filter on site, together with all			
				ancillary site works and services			
				Tawnagh			
				Riverstown			
				Co. Sligo			
21/66	Ciaran Mc Gill	Р	03/03/2021	development consisting of the construction of a			
				dwelling house and domestic garage together with			
				all associated site works and ancillary services			
				Rathnakelliga			
				Ballymote			
				Co. Sligo			

TIME : 17:14:41 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/03/21 TO 07/03/21

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
21/67	Ophardt Hygiene Ireland Limited	Ρ	04/03/2021	development consisting of the erection of solar PV panels fixed to the existing roof of the industrial building at the premises; and for all ancillary installation works and associated development Ophardt Hygiene Industrial Tubbercurry Road Ballybrennan Ballymote, Co. Sligo			
21/68	Brendan Kilcullen	R	04/03/2021	development consisting of the following: (a) the continued use of the Adelaide Casino as a gaming arcade and private member club as previously granted under planning reference 15/322. (b) retention for the change of use of 47m2 from retail space to gaming arcade and private members club and associated site works Adelaide Casino Ted Nealon Sligo Co. Sligo			
21/69	Trevor Boland & Tara Kelly	Ρ	04/03/2021	development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, install effluent treatment system with percolation area and to carry out all associated ancillary site works Bunnafedia Td Dromard Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/03/21 TO 07/03/21

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 21/70	APPLICANTS NAME Cormac Kearins & Ann Gallagher	TYPE REC	ATE EI VED)3/2021		EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.	•
				together with all ancillary site work Carrowflatley (or) Carrownaglogh Td. Dromard Co. Sligo				
21/71	Mary Patricia Kearins	R 04/0)3/2021	development consisting of the retention of alterations to existing development previously granted planning permission under PL18003, retention permission is being sought for (1) revisions to dwelling house - including minor alterations to floor plans and associated elevational changes (2) revisions to site layout plan (3) domestic outbuilding constructed to rear of site (4) all associated site works				
				Farranyharpy Td. Skreen Co. Sligo				

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/03/21 TO 07/03/21

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
21/72	BASD Developments Ltd	Р	05/03/2021	development consisting of the following; to convert			
				four existing two storey houses into 8 No.			
				Apartments (each existing house will comprise 1 No.			
				1 bed apartment on the ground floor and 1 No. 2			
				bed apartment on the first floor) and to conduct all			
				associated site works			
				Suncroft Villas			
				Cartron Hill			
				Sligo			

Total: 9

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/03/2021 TO 07/03/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/127	Hazelwood Demesne Limited	Ρ	29/04/2020	Development consisting of the construction of a new flat roof, 2-storey, 4-bedroom, 430.55sqm house with open first floor balcony/deck to the south together with associated works, all located to the west of the existing main house on the footprint of an existing derelict house. The house will be connected to previously approved treatment plant reg. ref. 18/412. The proposed development is in the curtilage of Hazelwood House, a protected structure (RPS ref. 293SE). A Natura Impact Statement accompanies this application.	04/03/2021	P99/21
				Co Sligo		
20/325	Tommy Wynne	R	22/09/2020	Development consisting of retention of front porch and extension to side of dwelling house together with all ancillary site works and services	02/03/2021	P96/21
				Lissananny Beg Ballymote Co Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/03/2021 TO 07/03/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 20/369	APPLICANTS NAME Blackmud Developments Ltd	APP. TYPE R	DATE RECEI VED 21/10/2020	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION Development consisting of retention to alterations to development that consisted of 76 houses granted under PL04/1514 as follows: (1) extension of the internal roadway to include footpaths, retaining walls, fencing and services as constructed (2) omission of mini roundabout on internal roadway as outlined in condition 4b	M.O. DATE 01/03/2021	M.O. NUMBER P95/21
21/4	Stephen Moore & Rose Grall	Ρ	11/01/2021	Farranacardy Td Calry Road Sligo Co Sligo development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, construct domestic garage, install effluent treatment system with percolation area and to carry out all associated ancillary site works Gerrib Little Td. Skreen Co. Sligo	01/03/2021	P94/21

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/03/2021 TO 07/03/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 21/5	APPLICANTS NAME Ray Blake	APP. TYPE R	DATE RECEI VED 13/01/2021	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of the following; (1) to retain fenestration changes to the North and West elevations (2) to retain the porch on the East elevations (3) to demolish an existing out building (4) to construct an extension to the South side of the existing dwelling house and all associated ancillary works Carrigans Lower Ballymote Co. Sligo	M.O. DATE 05/03/2021	M.O. NUMBER p100/21
21/6	Gerry McSharry	Ρ	14/01/2021	development consisting of the construction of a new part two-storey and part single storey extension to the east and north, replacement of the existing front porch on the south elevation , new external staircase and walkway to access upper patio area, and alterations to existing boundary treatments Virginia Lodge Rosses Point Co. Sligo, F91 V0V8	05/03/2021	P101/21
21/12	William and Aoife Henry	Ρ	27/01/2021	Development consisting of amending application site boundaries from that granted planning permission under PL19/279 Toomour Td Co Sligo	05/03/2021	p102/21

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/03/2021 TO 07/03/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE	APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER

Total: 7

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 01/03/2021 TO 07/03/2021

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER

/

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE : 10/03/2021

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 01/03/2021 TO 07/03/2021

FILE	APPLICANTS NAME	APP.	DECISON	L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P.
NUMBER	AND ADDRESS	TYPE	DATE	DEC.	DATE

Total :

0

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 01/03/2021 TO 07/03/2021

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APP. TYPE	DECISON DATE	L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P. DEC. DATE	DECISION
20/231	Noel Jacob Carrowcardin Enniscrone Co. Sligo	R	10/09/2020	R	development consisting of the retention of an existing motor home storage/domestic shed to the rear of existing dwellling house and permission to carry out alterations to reduce the eave and ridge levels of the existing motor home storage/domestic shed by 1.1m in height Carrowcardin Enniscrone Co. Sligo	03/03/2021	REFUSED

Total : 1